ness whereon said liquors are to be sold ami

drank Is situated in a room on the following
real estate, to-wit:

Commencing twenty 20 feet south of the
northwest corner of inlot number ffsty-six 56,

running thence east parallel with the north

line of said in-lot one hundred and thirty-two
132 feet; thence south twenty-one and one-halt

214 feet; thence west one hundred and tbirty-
two 132 feet; thence north twemv-one and
one-half 2m feet to the place of beginning,
which is on the east side of Second street in

thecitv of Decatur, Indiana, in said county